

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 2567/2018
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 12-12-2017
IN DBCWP NO. 16975/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ASSOCIATED STONE INDUSTRIES (KOTAH) LTD & ANR. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

Date : 05-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and
perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.37326 of
2017.

Until further orders payment of service tax for
grant of mining lease/royalty by the petitioners shall
remain stayed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
BRANCH OFFICER